

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2	2020-	-0070
------------------------	-------	-------

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett, x2530 / Joe Snyder, x2534

DATE: February 24, 2020

SUBJECT: Presentation of Regional Transit Authority (RTA) Millage Impacts

## **REQUEST:**

The Mayor and Administration will present the potential financial impact to the City regarding House Bill 5229, and the potential of a Regional Transit Authority (RTA) millage levy.

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Mayor and Administration consider it important to inform the City Council of the estimated financial impact to the City of Rochester Hills, its residents, and businesses resulting from HB 5229 and a potential millage levy by the RTA. A discussion of the potential service level(s) to be anticipated from the RTA for the additional millage will follow.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

It is recommended for the City of Rochester Hills City Council to approve a Resolution in Opposition to the HB 5229 unless an opt-out clause is added, or alternatively, to allow the residents of an Oakland County community (including the City of Rochester Hills) the right to vote on an RTA opt-in or opt-out.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney ⊠ Yes □ N/A